il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From December 16 to December 17, 2020, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1098 likely voters nationally using
web panel respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race,
and voting history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is £3.0 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50
subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these
subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may

not add up to 100 due to rounding.

[11 Which statement comes closer to your view, even if neither is exactly right?

Inde-
Response Topline Democrat pendent/
Third Party

Congress should pass a
coronavirus relief bill before the 85 89 86
end of the year

Congress should not pass a
coronavirus relief bill before the 9 6 7
end of the year.

Don't know 5 5 6
Weighted N 1098 453 269

80

15

376

85

582

Male

86

10

516

Under

45

80

13

404

45+

88

694

No
College

86

668

Black or
College African White
American

85 83 84

12 10 1

430 126 811

[2]1 Would you support or oppose the government sending another one-time payment of $1,200 to most Americans as a

coronavirus relief measure?

Independent / Third Repub-

Response Topline Democrat Party T
Strongly support 68 76 66 59
Somewhat support 20 17 21 24
Somewhat oppose 5 3 4 9
Strongly oppose 4 2 5 6
Don't know 2 2 4 2
Weighted N 1098 453 269 376
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[31 As part of a coronavirus relief bill, unemployed workers received an additional $600 per week in unemployment
insurance benefits such that the average worker would see 100 percent of their wages replaced. This program expired at
the end of July.

Would you support renewing this program and leaving it in place for the duration of the pandemic?

Independent / Third Repub- Under No Black or African

Response Topline Democrat Harty lican  Female Male TS ase . College T ican | Vhite
Strongly support 40 56 32 27 37 44 48 36 41 39 66 37
Somewhat support 28 28 29 26 29 27 31 26 24 33 19 30
Somewhat oppose 15 8 19 21 17 13 12 17 17 12 9 17
Strongly oppose 14 5 15 24 13 15 7 19 14 14 3 14
Don't know 3 2 4 2 4, 1 3 2 3} 2 4 2
Weighted N 1098 453 269 376 582 516 404 694 668 430 126 811
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